

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 165  
LETTING DATE : 02/07/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07165  
DISTRICT : S1  
CONTRACT TIME : 02/12/08 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : ATLANTIC

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
DEMOLITION OF BUILDINGS & ASBESTOS REMOVAL, CONTRACT #4-2007  
ROUTE 30 & POMONA ROAD, ATLANTIC COUNTY

PROJECT(S) : STP-0016(147)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	I0080 IACONELLI CONTRACTING CO INC	\$ 265,377.00	100.0000%
2	S4689 SITE CONTRACTORS, INC	\$ 282,878.00	106.5948%
3	N2681 NERI'S CONSTRUCTION & RENTAL CO., INC.	\$ 288,782.00	108.8195%
4	P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO INC	\$ 299,329.60	112.7941%
5	W4520 ROBERT T WINZINGER INC	\$ 336,747.00	126.8938%
6	M0993 MAZZOCCHI WRECKING INC	\$ 378,657.00	142.6864%
7	J7054 JPC GROUP INC	\$ 399,207.00	150.4301%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) I0080 IACONELLI CONTRACTING CO INC		( 2 ) S4689 SITE CONTRACTORS, INC		( 3 ) N2681 NERI'S CONST & RENTAL CO INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001 020011H21C PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1.000 LS	2500.00000	2500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0002 020011C21E PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.000 LS	6850.00000	6850.00	2000.00000	2000.00	2100.00000	2100.00
0003 020011H21D MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS	8000.00000	8000.00	1.00000	1.00	3700.00000	3700.00
0005 020012A21C CLEARING SITE	1.000 LS	12000.00000	12000.00	1.00000	1.00	6000.00000	6000.00
0006 020012D03A BORROW EXCAVATION, ZONE 3	2867.000 CY	12.00000	34404.00	1.00000	2867.00	16.00000	45872.00
0007 020012A60C CLEARING SITE, TANK REMOVAL D-41 PARCEL NO. 4	1.000 LS	2000.00000	2000.00	500.00000	500.00	2100.00000	2100.00
0008 020012A60C CLEARING SITE, TANK REMOVAL D-42 PARCEL NO.5 (TANK 1)	1.000 LS	1500.00000	1500.00	500.00000	500.00	2100.00000	2100.00
0009 020012A60C CLEARING SITE, TANK REMOVAL D-42 PARCEL NO. 5 (TANK 2)	1.000 LS	1500.00000	1500.00	500.00000	500.00	2800.00000	2800.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 165  
LETTING DATE : 02/07/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07165  
DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : ATLANTIC

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) I0080 IACONELLI CONTRACTING CO INC		( 2 ) S4689 SITE CONTRACTORS, INC		( 3 ) N2681 NERI'S CONST & RENTAL CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0010 020012A11H DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-38 PARCEL 1	1.000	LS	9000.00000	9000.00	17500.00000	17500.00	10700.00000	10700.00
0011 020012A11H DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-39 PARCEL 2	1.000	LS	8000.00000	8000.00	55000.00000	55000.00	12620.00000	12620.00
0012 020012A11H DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-40 PARCEL 3	1.000	LS	8500.00000	8500.00	15000.00000	15000.00	9650.00000	9650.00
0013 020012A11H DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-41 PARCEL 4	1.000	LS	9500.00000	9500.00	50000.00000	50000.00	13190.00000	13190.00
0014 020012A11H DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-42 PARCEL 5	1.000	LS	15500.00000	15500.00	60000.00000	60000.00	28700.00000	28700.00
0015 020012A11H DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-43 PARCEL 6	1.000	LS	8000.00000	8000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	9650.00000	9650.00
0016 020012A11H DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-44 PARCEL 7	1.000	LS	8000.00000	8000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	11700.00000	11700.00
0017 020012A11H DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-46 PARCEL 8	1.000	LS	9500.00000	9500.00	45000.00000	45000.00	15200.00000	15200.00
0018 020012A36H REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-38 PARCEL 1	1.000	LS	8915.00000	8915.00	1.00000	1.00	5900.00000	5900.00
0019 020012A36H REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-39 PARCEL 2	1.000	LS	25726.00000	25726.00	1.00000	1.00	23000.00000	23000.00
0020 020012A36H REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-40 PARCEL 3	1.000	LS	4702.00000	4702.00	1.00000	1.00	2800.00000	2800.00
0021 020012A36H REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-41 PARCEL 4	1.000	LS	20280.00000	20280.00	1.00000	1.00	21000.00000	21000.00
0022 020012A36H REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-42 PARCEL 5	1.000	LS	25133.00000	25133.00	1.00000	1.00	26000.00000	26000.00
0023 020012A36H REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-43 PARCEL 6	1.000	LS	8915.00000	8915.00	1.00000	1.00	6000.00000	6000.00
0024 020012A36H REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-44 PARCEL 7	1.000	LS	5497.00000	5497.00	1.00000	1.00	7500.00000	7500.00
0025 020012A36H REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-46 PARCEL 8	1.000	LS	19455.00000	19455.00	1.00000	1.00	14000.00000	14000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	263,377.00	\$	282,877.00	\$	283,782.00
SECTION 0002 NON-PARTICIPATING								
0004 020011G13I OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000	LS	2000.00000	2000.00	1.00000	1.00	5000.00000	5000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,000.00	\$	1.00	\$	5,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	265,377.00	\$	282,878.00	\$	288,782.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 02/07/08

PAGE : 165 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 165  
LETTING DATE : 02/07/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07165  
DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : ATLANTIC

SET-ASIDE :

		( 4 ) P4195		( 5 ) W4520		( 6 ) M0993			
		RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO		ROBERT T WINZINGER INC		MAZZOCCHI WRECKING INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY									
0001	020011H21C	1.000	LS	3500.00000	3500.00	3000.00000	3000.00	1950.00000	1950.00
PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
0002	020011C21E	1.000	LS	3620.00000	3620.00	6000.00000	6000.00	6200.00000	6200.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND									
0003	020011H21D	1.000	LS	2500.00000	2500.00	12000.00000	12000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
MOBILIZATION									
0005	020012A21C	1.000	LS	5500.00000	5500.00	19235.00000	19235.00	2300.00000	2300.00
CLEARING SITE									
0006	020012D03A	2867.000	CY	18.80000	53899.60	6.00000	17202.00	21.00000	60207.00
BORROW EXCAVATION, ZONE 3									
0007	020012A60C	1.000	LS	2670.00000	2670.00	3000.00000	3000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
CLEARING SITE, TANK REMOVAL D-41 PARCEL NO. 4									
0008	020012A60C	1.000	LS	2670.00000	2670.00	2400.00000	2400.00	2000.00000	2000.00
CLEARING SITE, TANK REMOVAL D-42 PARCEL NO.5 (TANK 1)									
0009	020012A60C	1.000	LS	2670.00000	2670.00	2400.00000	2400.00	2000.00000	2000.00
CLEARING SITE, TANK REMOVAL D-42 PARCEL NO. 5 (TANK 2)									
0010	020012A11H	1.000	LS	12500.00000	12500.00	10800.00000	10800.00	16000.00000	16000.00
DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-38 PARCEL 1									
0011	020012A11H	1.000	LS	12500.00000	12500.00	12600.00000	12600.00	16000.00000	16000.00
DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-39 PARCEL 2									
0012	020012A11H	1.000	LS	12900.00000	12900.00	16800.00000	16800.00	13000.00000	13000.00
DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-40 PARCEL 3									
0013	020012A11H	1.000	LS	24000.00000	24000.00	19200.00000	19200.00	34000.00000	34000.00
DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-41 PARCEL 4									
0014	020012A11H	1.000	LS	24000.00000	24000.00	24000.00000	24000.00	35000.00000	35000.00
DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-42 PARCEL 5									
0015	020012A11H	1.000	LS	10000.00000	10000.00	6600.00000	6600.00	12000.00000	12000.00
DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-43 PARCEL 6									
0016	020012A11H	1.000	LS	12500.00000	12500.00	9350.00000	9350.00	13000.00000	13000.00
DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-44 PARCEL 7									
0017	020012A11H	1.000	LS	12900.00000	12900.00	9900.00000	9900.00	14000.00000	14000.00
DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-46 PARCEL 8									
0018	020012A36H	1.000	LS	7500.00000	7500.00	5940.00000	5940.00	10300.00000	10300.00
REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-38 PARCEL 1									

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 02/07/08  
PAGE : 165 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 165  
LETTING DATE : 02/07/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07165  
DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : ATLANTIC

SET-ASIDE :

		( 4 ) P4195		( 5 ) W4520		( 6 ) M0993			
		RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO		ROBERT T WINZINGER INC		MAZZOCCHI WRECKING INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0019	020012A36H	1.000	LS	21000.00000	21000.00	35640.00000	35640.00	27000.00000	27000.00
REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-39 PARCEL 2									

0020 020012A36H	1.000	LS	3500.00000	3500.00	1020.00000	1020.00	5400.00000	5400.00
REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-40 PARCEL 3								
0021 020012A36H	1.000	LS	17500.00000	17500.00	37440.00000	37440.00	18400.00000	18400.00
REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-41 PARCEL 4								
0022 020012A36H	1.000	LS	21500.00000	21500.00	52800.00000	52800.00	23900.00000	23900.00
REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-42 PARCEL 5								
0023 020012A36H	1.000	LS	7500.00000	7500.00	2820.00000	2820.00	10300.00000	10300.00
REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-43 PARCEL 6								
0024 020012A36H	1.000	LS	4500.00000	4500.00	1020.00000	1020.00	6400.00000	6400.00
REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-44 PARCEL 7								
0025 020012A36H	1.000	LS	16500.00000	16500.00	23580.00000	23580.00	19800.00000	19800.00
REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-46 PARCEL 8								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	297,829.60	\$	334,747.00	\$	371,157.00

SECTION 0002 NON-PARTICIPATING								
0004 020011G13I	1.000	LS	1500.00000	1500.00	2000.00000	2000.00	7500.00000	7500.00
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,500.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	7,500.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	299,329.60	\$	336,747.00	\$	378,657.00

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 02/07/08  
PAGE : 165 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 165  
LETTING DATE : 02/07/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07165  
DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : ATLANTIC

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001 020011H21C	1.000	LS	5000.00000	5000.00			
PROGRESS SCHEDULE							
0002 020011C21E	1.000	LS	8500.00000	8500.00			
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND							
0003 020011H21D	1.000	LS	20000.00000	20000.00			
MOBILIZATION							
0005 020012A21C	1.000	LS	27000.00000	27000.00			
CLEARING SITE							
0006 020012D03A	2867.000	CY	21.00000	60207.00			
BORROW EXCAVATION, ZONE 3							
0007 020012A60C	1.000	LS	3500.00000	3500.00			
CLEARING SITE, TANK REMOVAL D-41 PARCEL NO. 4							
0008 020012A60C	1.000	LS	2500.00000	2500.00			
CLEARING SITE, TANK REMOVAL D-42 PARCEL NO. 5 (TANK 1)							
0009 020012A60C	1.000	LS	2500.00000	2500.00			
CLEARING SITE, TANK REMOVAL D-42 PARCEL NO. 5 (TANK 2)							
0010 020012A11H	1.000	LS	19000.00000	19000.00			
DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-38 PARCEL 1							

0011	020012A11H	1.000	LS	18000.00000	18000.00
	DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-39	PARCEL 2			
0012	020012A11H	1.000	LS	16000.00000	16000.00
	DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-40	PARCEL 3			
0013	020012A11H	1.000	LS	35000.00000	35000.00
	DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-41	PARCEL 4			
0014	020012A11H	1.000	LS	30000.00000	30000.00
	DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-42	PARCEL 5			
0015	020012A11H	1.000	LS	15000.00000	15000.00
	DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-43	PARCEL 6			
0016	020012A11H	1.000	LS	14000.00000	14000.00
	DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-44	PARCEL 7			
0017	020012A11H	1.000	LS	15000.00000	15000.00
	DEMOLITION OF BUILDING D-46	PARCEL 8			
0018	020012A36H	1.000	LS	9000.00000	9000.00
	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-38	PARCEL 1			

New Jersey Department of Transportation

DATE : 02/07/08  
PAGE : 165 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 165  
LETTING DATE : 02/07/08 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 07165  
DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : ATLANTIC

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 7 ) J7054 JPC GROUP INC	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	( )	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	( )	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0019	020012A36H	1.000	LS		22000.00000	22000.00						
	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-39	PARCEL 2										
0020	020012A36H	1.000	LS		5000.00000	5000.00						
	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-40	PARCEL 3										
0021	020012A36H	1.000	LS		15000.00000	15000.00						
	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-41	PARCEL 4										
0022	020012A36H	1.000	LS		20000.00000	20000.00						
	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-42	PARCEL 5										
0023	020012A36H	1.000	LS		9000.00000	9000.00						
	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-43	PARCEL 6										
0024	020012A36H	1.000	LS		6000.00000	6000.00						
	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-44	PARCEL 7										
0025	020012A36H	1.000	LS		17000.00000	17000.00						
	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS D-46	PARCEL 8										
SECTION TOTALS					\$	394,207.00		\$			\$	
SECTION 0002 NON-PARTICIPATING												
0004	020011G13I	1.000	LS		5000.00000	5000.00						
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE											
	LIABILITY INSURANCE											
SECTION TOTALS					\$	5,000.00		\$			\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS					\$	399,207.00		\$	0.00		\$	

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,